TOP \$290,00 27046

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		12/22/2006	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Johnston Textiles, Inc.
Street Address:	3101 23rd Drive
City:	Valley
State/Country:	ALABAMA
Postal Code:	36854
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2704684	CHEF CHECK SOMETHING'S GOOD IN THE KITCHEN!
Registration Number:	2643032	CHEF CHECK
Registration Number:	2621319	HI - VIS
Registration Number:	1931726	TEXTEST
Registration Number:	1980440	INTERWEAVE
Registration Number:	1671165	DURATION
Registration Number:	0998761	STORMKING
Registration Number:	0834812	WELLINGTON SEARS
Registration Number:	0431749	MILDUPELLE
Registration Number:	0344807	WELLINGTON FABRICS ESTABLISHED 1845
Registration Number:	0056979	OCEANIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)522-8409

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003450 FRAME: 0576

900065501

Phone: 404-420-5574
Email: ovs@phrd.com
Correspondent Name: Oksana V. Sepich

Address Line 1: 285 Peachtree Center Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1809.44
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anthony C. Cianciotti
Signature:	/Anthony Cianciotti/
Date:	12/26/2006

Total Attachments: 3

source=_1226163427_001#page1.tif source=_1226163427_001#page2.tif source=_1226163427_001#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003450 FRAME: 0577

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, **BANK OF AMERICA**, **N.A.**, a national banking association ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to **JOHNSTON TEXTILES**, **INC.**, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), **without any representation or warranty by, or recourse to**, Assignor, all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the and trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, arising under that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated December 5, 2003 between Assignor and Assignee (as at any time amended, the "Loan Agreement"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks.

This Assignment intended to operate as a release of all liens and security interests conveyed by Assignee to Assignor pursuant to the terms of the Loan Agreement, and to reassign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest acquired pursuant to the terms of the Loan Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Agreement to be signed and sealed by its duly authorized officers, on December 22, 2006.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

By:

Douglas Cowan, Senior Vice President

Schedule A

U.S. TRADEMARKS

Registered Marks

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
CHEF CHECK SOMETHING'S GOOD IN THE KITCHEN! and Design	2704684	4/8/2003
CHEF CHECK	2643032	10/29/2002
HI - VIS and Design	2621319	9/17/2002
TEXTEST	1931726	10/31/1995
INTERWEAVE	1980440	6/18/1996
DURATION	1671165	1/7/1992
STORMKING	0998761	11/19/1974
WELLINGTON SEARS	0834812	9/5/1967
MILDUPELLE (Stylized)	0431749	8/5/1947
WELLINGTON FABRICS ESTABLISHED 1845 and Design	0344807	4/6/1937
OCEANIC and Design	0056979	10/30/1906

TRADEMARK REEL: 003450 FRAME: 0579

STATE OF GEORGIA	
)
COUNTY OF FULTON)

BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the county aforesaid, on this 22 day of December, 2006, personally appeared Douglas Cowan, to me known personally, and who, being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that he is the Senior Vice President of Bank of America, N.A., a national banking association, and that said instrument was signed by him on behalf of said bank, and said Senior Vice President acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said bank.

Notary Public
Executed on <u>December 22, 2006</u>
My Commission Expires: July 10, 2010

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003450 FRAME: 0580

RECORDED: 12/26/2006